Will of Jacob Boerger, Sr.

Name in Record Reason for Being in Record Date of Record Jacob Boerger, Sr. Of Root Township; makes his last will & testament Aug. 24, 1899 Engel Boerger Wife: inherits entire estate Otto Boerger Son; to share 160 acres in Root Township with brother; inherits homestead Jacob Boerger Son; to share 160 acres in Root Township with brother; inherits \$1000.00 Louis Boerger Son; to inherit 80 acres in Allen County, Indiana where he now lives Frederick Boerger Son: inherits \$200.00 Louisa Christianer Daughter; inherits \$800.00 Daughter: inherits \$800.00 Emilie Schamerloh Lizetta Franze Daughter; inherits \$800.00 Henry Lankenau Witnessed Jacob Boerger making his last will F. M. Christianer Witnessed Jacob Boerger making his last will Jacob Boerger, Sr. Died Feb. 5, 1906 Henry Lankenau Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Feb. 17, 1906 David Gerber Clerk Paul Baumgartner Deputy David Gerber Clerk; will has been admitted to probate Feb. 17, 1906 Paul Baumgartner Deputy

Last Well and Festement of Jacob Bourger, dr. 373 with name of god amen & Jacob Berger, w , of Root Freeneling County of adament, State of Indiana, king of sound much make and declore this my last will and Testament : 1 It is my will that my up Engel Beerger is to have anothe hold all of my property, personal and real, as long as she lives 2. after the death of my wife buyed the 160 acres situate in Rost of adams the State of Portioner Shall belong to my some allo Boerger and Jacob Boerger 3. At is my used that my son alto Corres Rien the old Homelterd . + I my son att, Barger downed fellulared to they the old Howesterd, the same 5 Whether helps the old Konsiders is to firmuch the other with building material to put up all necessary history or to pay the sum of one Thousand (\$1000 totlars 4. It my en drive Brerger Awell the Eighty loop acres of land estants in allen be state of Indiane, afor which he at present lives y Truis Borrger, in to pray to my son Fuderick Borrger the sum of two hundred (20) Sollars, and to my daughter Source Sheetenver the sum of ught hundred (\$ 8 00) Dollars. 8. My 2000, Otto Borger is to pay to my daughter Similar Schamersche the sum 9. My con Jacob Burger is to pay to my daughter Light trange the sum of 10 All perenal projecty remaining after my or my wife death shall be divided between my some Otto and Jacob see they may ages . Sou witness of above my last will and testament I have herewater set my segnature bountaine grann day of august 1899 the Boorger, sr Jacob & Boorger, sr The above will was at the date thereof sequel by the said Jacob Bronger, sr. declaring the above his last well and testament, in our presence, and we in his presence and in the presence of each other, and at his request have subscribed our name Henry Lankenan F. M. Christianer State of Indiana, adams lecunty, Id. But know That Henry Lankenan, me of the subscribing witnesses of the last that and Testament of Jacob Borrier Ir late of adame locusty, deceased personally offerred befow the under ingrest, clerk of the adams barenet bourt, of adams bounty, being of law ful age, and king by medaly summe deposed as follow That Jacob Bourger, Sr. decured

on the 5" day of February, 1906, that he left the foregoing as his last Will and Testament,

That the undersigned and present and saw the said test dering the manual to the that the undersigned and fections of that the same use his lass the same and his disc public his and memory fully conjetent to dere and same, and his dies, ficture for and monory, fully confident to device here Teturent, that he has afterned mind and monory, fully confident to device here Tetament, that he has generated on corcion whatever, That Hurry Such we had pagenty and we under no rectained this name set subscribing within a such a subscribing within a subscribe wi property and we under no received this names at subscribing withesees internet and I. W. Christians cell signed the parameter of tack other presence, and at his request, and in the presence of each other Henry Lankenau Autoribed and swow to before me, thesig - day of February 1900. Tavid Gerber Clerk. By Paul Baumgartner Deputy.

bedians, adams County of . I David Juler, Clerk of the adams County Andrew County Indiana I David Juler, Clerk of the adams County Indiana Ottate of brhans, adams County, Il: I david Caber Cler & of the current of late of adams County division with the almonant frequency Will of Jacob Bourger Sr late of adams County decision was the day present testify that the about and property with its due execution was these day prove by the has been daily admitted to protect with said Will, have been duly recently has here daily admitted to far our with said Well, have been duly record of Mury Lonkenen whose proof together withe office on pages 373-37 + Record Do of Wills, in this office Witness my hand, and seal of said bourt, this 17 "day of thuary 1900. David Gerber, Elerk . Seal. By Paul Baumgartur, Deputy.